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Subject- Special drive for filing Annual Return and reconciliation statement )

from 26.08.2019 to 31.08.2019.

Attention is invited towards the last date of filing Annual return and
Reconciliation statements in FORM GSTR-9, FORM GSTR-9A and Form GSTR-9C
is 31.08.2019. In order to facilitate the taxpayers in filing of their annual return and

reconciliation statements well before the due date, it is decided to organised “GST

Annual Return Mela -2019" at Central Goods & Service Tax Commissionerate,

Central Revenue Building, 5-A, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Ranchi-834001 as well as

at all the Divisional Offices under this Commissionerate from 26.08.2019 to

31.08.20189.

All the Trade Associations and Stakeholders are requested to bring the

content of this notice to their constituent members and all concerned,

AT

Tcdg $AR f@g/ Satyendra Kumar Singh
94T 3ged/Principal Commissioner

List of Officers who will facilitate the taxpayers in filing of Annual Returns (GSTR-9, GSTR-9A & GSTR-9C)

Date Name of Officer
(Superintendent)
26.08.2019 ShriR.R. Toppo
27.08.2019 Shri Shrikant Chaudhary
28.08.2019 Shrin Ajit Kumar
29.08.2019 Shri Raghvendra Shah
30.08.2019 Shri Sanjay Kumar Singh
Er—— e—

Contact Number

9431344404
8789194219
9931398962
7903615058
9905523544

Shri Rishi Raj
Shri Rajeev Kumar
ShriSugam Kumar

Shri Bhagwan Dubey
Shri Shakti Sagar

Name of Officer (Inspector)

Contact Number

9576401515
8969495132
9681233966
9110920813
7033743882
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