



भारत सरकार

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

प्रधान आयुक्त का कार्यालय, माल एवं सेवा कर और केंद्रीय उत्पाद, राँची
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER, CGST & CX, RANCHI
केन्द्रीय राजस्व भवन,5-ए, महात्मा गाँधी रोड (मेन रोड), राँची
C. R. BUILDING, 5-A, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, RANCHI - 834001
दूरभाष न. (0651) 2330218, फैक्स न. (0651) 2332420



लोक सूचना संख्या/Public Notice No.- - 03/2019 दिनांक/ Dated : 20.08.2019

Subject- Special drive for filing Annual Return and reconciliation statement from 26.08.2019 to 31.08.2019.

Attention is invited towards the last date of filing Annual return and Reconciliation statements in FORM GSTR-9, FORM GSTR-9A and Form GSTR-9C is 31.08.2019. In order to facilitate the taxpayers in filing of their annual return and reconciliation statements well before the due date, it is decided to organised "GST Annual Return Mela -2019" at Central Goods & Service Tax Commissionerate, Central Revenue Building, 5-A, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Ranchi-834001 as well as at all the Divisional Offices under this Commissionerate from 26.08.2019 to 31.08.2019.

All the Trade Associations and Stakeholders are requested to bring the content of this notice to their constituent members and all concerned.

ZICH!

सत्येंद्र कुमार सिंह/ Satyendra Kumar Singh प्रधान आयुक्त/Principal Commissioner

List of Officers who will facilitate the taxpayers in filing of Annual Returns (GSTR-9, GSTR-9A & GSTR-9C)

Date	Name of Officer	Contact Novel		
	(Superintendent)	Contact Number	Name of Officer (Inspector)	Contact Number
26.08.2019	Shri R.R. Toppo	9431344404	Cl. : Cl. :	
27.08.2019	Shri Shrikant Chaudhary	8789194219	Shri Rishi Raj	9576401515
28.08.2019	Shrin Ajit Kumar	9931398962	Shri Rajeev Kumar	8969495132
29.08.2019	Shri Raghvendra Shah	7903615058	Shri Sugam Kumar	9681233966
30.08.2019	Shri Sanjay Kumar Singh	9905523544	Shri Bhagwan Dubey	9110920813
	(* C)	1	Shri Shakti Sagar	7033743882